$  $ $   $  $
Financial assets

Cash & cash equivalents

4.7%

2,208,668

-

-

-

2,208,668

Trade & other Receivables

-

-

-

20,977

20,977

   2,208,668 -  - 20,977  2,229,645
Financial Liabilities

Trade & other Payables

-

-

-

(78,519)

(78,519)

Lease liabilities 8.54%   (29,257)  (129,297) -  (158,554)
   - (29,257)  (129,297) (78,519)  (237,073)

Net financial assets   2,208,668 (29,257)  (129,297) (57,542)  1,992,572

All trade and sundry payables are expected to be paid in less than 6 months.

(iii) Net Fair Value of Financial Assets and Liabilities
The net fair value of the financial assets and financial liabilities approximates their carrying value.

(iv) Sensitivity Analysis
The company has performed a sensitivity analysis demonstrates the effect on the current year results
and equity which could result from a change in these risks.

Interest Rate Sensitivity Analysis
As 30 June 2009, the effect on loss and equity as a result of changes in the interest rate, with all
other variables remaining constant would be as follows:
 (Higher) / Lower
 2009 2008
 $ $
Change in profit
- Increase in interest rate by 2% 35,973 48,014

- Decrease in interest rate by 2% (35,973) (48,014)
Change in equity
- Increase in interest rate by 2% 35,973 48,014

- Decrease in interest rate by 2% (35,973) (48,014)

The movements in profit are due to higher / lower interest revenue from cash balances.

Foreign Currency Risk Sensitivity Analysis
For the year ended 30 June 2009 the company was not exposed to any fluctuations in foreign
currencies.
The above interest rate and foreign exchange rate risk sensitivity analysis has been performed on the
assumption that all other variables remain unchanged.

(c) Capital management

The Board as a whole controls the capital of the company in order to ensure the Company can fund its
operations and continue as a going concern. The directors oversee the risk management strategy.